
 

 

 

Street 9A, Off Al Wasl Road,        www.hisdubai.ae                                                              

Umm Al Sheif – Dubai, United Arab Emirates                                    

PO Box: 126108, Tel: +971 4 348 3314                                                               

reception@hisdubai.ae 

 

HORIZON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL - ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025/2026 
 

(Approved by KHDA – 15th March 2024)  
  

WINTER TERM 2025 

A Level Results Day Thursday 14th August 

Induction - New Staff Friday 15th – Sunday 17th August 

All Staff Return Monday 18th August 

GCSE Results Day Thursday 21st August 

Moving In Morning (New Students Only) Monday 25th August (details to be confirmed) 

Term 1 Starts - All Students Tuesday 26th August 

Prophet's Birthday* Thursday 04th September* 

Half Term Monday 13th - Friday 17th October 

Commemoration Day* Monday 1st December* 

National Day Tuesday 2nd - Wednesday 3rd December 

End of Term Friday 12th December 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Term Starts Monday 5th January 2026 

Ramadan begins* Wednesday 18th February (evening)* 

Eid Al-Fitr Thursday 19th – Friday 20th March* 

End of Term Friday 20th March 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Term Starts Monday 6th April 

Eid Al-Adha* Tuesday 26th May – Friday 29th May* 

Islamic New Year* Tuesday 16th June* 

Last day of Academic Year Tuesday 30th June 

  
 
*Actual dates are subject to change - Do not book any holidays until confirmed by the regulatory 
body/government.  

 


